Capital Investment Committee Chair Fue Lee

Thursday, March 17, 2022 8:30 AM REMOTE HEARING

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes from Thursday, March 10, 2022

The following bills will be heard on an informational only basis. Amendments may be offered for reference only.

- IV. HF 3419 (Gomez) Minneapolis; Dreamland on 38th funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Anthony Taylor, Community Development Lead, Cultural Wellness Center
- V. HF 3928 (Gomez) Minneapolis; Parents in Community Action funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Rico Alexander, Executive Director, Parents in Community Action, Inc.
- VI. HF 3882 (Hassan) Minneapolis Somali Museum funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Nawal Noor, Founder and CEO, Noor Companies
- VII. HF4088 (Davnie) Minneapolis; Latino Community Outreach Center funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Ruby Lee, CEO, Comunidades Latina Unidas En Servicio
- VIII. HF 3221 (Mariani) Metropolitan Center for Independent Living funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Jesse Bethke Gomez, Executive Director, Metropolitan Center for Independent Living
- IX. HF 3445 (Reyer) Minneapolis; WE WIN Institute grant funding provided to acquire and improve property, and money appropriated.
 - Titilayo Bediako, Founder and Executive Director, We Win Institiute
 - Cheryl Persigehl, Organizational Effectiveness Consultant, We Win Volunteer
- X. HF 3663 (Agbaje) Carver County; Camp Katherine Parsons historical preservation effort funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Suzanne Burks, Executive Director, Phyllis Wheatley Community Center
- XI. HF 3790 (Agbaje) Minneapolis; youth programming funding provided, Community Action Partnership grant funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Alfred "AJ" Flowers Jr.
 - Dr. Clarence Hightower, Executive Director, Community Action Partnership of Hennepin County
- XII. HF 3371 (Moran) Ramsey County; community food site funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Mary McKeown, President and CEO, Keystone Community Services
 - Fran Brown, Keystone Participant
- XIII. HF 3658 (Moran) The Black Gate funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Seitu Jones, Multidisciplinary Artist and Community Organiz3658er
- XIV. HF 3659 (Moran) St. Paul; Innovation Center funding provided, and money appropriated.
 - Tony Sanneh, Founder, The Sanneh Foundation

- XV. HF 2905 (Lee) Appetite for Change new facility site selection planning and predesign funding provided, and money appropriate.
 - Latasha Powell, President
 - Michelle Horovotz, Director, Innovation/Co-Founder
- XVI. Adjournment

Next meeting: Tuesday, March 22. Bills heard on informational only basis.